

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3965/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2013 in CRLMP No.196/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DAYA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM PRASAD CHANDOLIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Complaint Case No.43
of 2008, being the private complaint, pending before the Judicial
Magistrate No.XXIII, Jaipur City, Jaipur, shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|