

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3965/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2013 in CRLMP No.196/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DAYA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM PRASAD CHANDOLIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhijit Jauhar, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are not
averse for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement with
the help of Mediation Centre in the Supreme Court.

..2/-

: 2 :

In the circumstances, we refer the parties to the Supreme Court
Mediation Centre, New Delhi with a direction that they shall appear
before the said Mediation Centre on 02.12.2013 at 11.00 A.M.

The respondent-husband shall within two weeks from today deposit
a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) in this Court towards
traveling expenses of the petitioner-wife. The amount as and when
deposited shall be released in favour of the petitioner.

The report of the Mediation Centre shall reach this Court
expeditiously but not later than two months from the date the parties
appear before the Mediation Centre.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER